Earnest Money l)cposit (EMI)): 

An Organization can apply for more than one Residential Special Training Ccntre/ School of 
different districts, however it has to submit for each Residential Special 1'raining Centre/School 
applied for, an interest free lMI) of Rs.3,50,000.00 (Three lakh fifty thousand) in the form of a 
I)cmand l)raft drawn from a scheduled bank in favour of Secretary, Labour Resources and 
Migrant Workers Welfare 1)apartmcnt, Payable at Patna. 

For Example: If the organization applies for two districts (i.e. for two centre) then it has to